2025 Board of Directors
Benton County Tourism & Recreation
(Revised March 2025)
	
	
	
	

	Suzie Broderson (Chairperson)
State Farm 
PO Box 787 Warsaw, MO  65355   
	660-438-7472
	suzie@warsawmoinsurance.com
	10/22-10/25

	
	
	
	

	VACANT
Vice-President

	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	Rick Renno (Secretary/Treasurer)
Benton County 
16704 Highway C
Lincoln MO 65338

	660-221-9422
	Rick.renno@bentoncomo.com
	10/23-10/26

	
	
	
	

	Sabrina Brown
Lincoln City Clerk
122 East Main Street
Lincoln, MO  65338

	660-547-3964
	Sabrina.brown@lincoln-mo.com
	10/24-10/27

	
	
	
	

	Brooke Daleske
Benton County Health Dept
400 Lacey Ave
Lincoln, MO 65338 

	660-723-1717
	Brooke.daleske@bentonhealth.com
	10/23-10/26

	
	
	
	

	Christine Letcher
R&C Adventures
12049 Highway 7, Warsaw, MO 65355

	660-438-5933
	randcadventures@embarqmail.com
	10/23-10/26

	
	
	
	

	Lisa Gladson
State Park Marina
Warsaw MO  65355
	816-217-6349
	Lisamg7190@gmail.com
	10/23-5/26

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	JoAnn Lane
Benton County Economic Development
181 West Harrison Street, Warsaw MO  65355

	
660-438-0335
	
Joann.lane@bentoncomo.com
	
10/23-10/26

	



	
	
	

	Jessica Kendall
	660-438-5522
	Jessica.kendall@welcometowarsaw.com
	10/22-10/25

	City of Warsaw
201 West Main Street
Warsaw, MO) 

	
	
	

	
Luke Johnson
Warsaw Adventures
413 Main Street
Warsaw MO  65355
	
660-238-0592
	
warsawadventures@gmail.com
	
10/22-10/25



       
																										
